

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 102
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, after the first "Department" insert "of Health and Mental Hygiene".

On page 14, in line 26, strike "ACCREDITATION ORGANIZATIONS" and substitute "AN ACCREDITATION ORGANIZATION".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 15 in line 2, and on page 16 in line 1, in each instance, after "SURVEY" insert "OR INSPECTION".

On page 16, in line 1, strike "OF" and substitute "CONDUCTED BY"; and in line 10, strike "ACCREDITED" and substitute "ACCREDITATION".